
 
 

Addendum #1 
Questions and Answers 

 
1) QUESTION: 

1. Do you have specification for the hydroseed mix to be used? Types (i.e. Fertilizer, Mulch, Seed) wanted and 
application rates. 

ANSWER: 

Bahia will likely be the species that will thrive the best for this project area. Please follow FDOT specifications 
for application of Bahia Seed, Bermuda Seed, Fertilizer & ProMatrix Stabilized Mulch Matrix or equivalent.  
 
2) QUESTION: 

Can umbrella policy be used to meet/exceed $1 million automobile liability limit? 

ANSWER:  

Yes, an umbrella policy will be sufficient. 

3) QUESTION: 

Is there an estimated budget or value you were willing or able to share with me at this time? 
 

ANSWER: 

There is not estimated budget at this time. 

4) QUESTION: 
Do you have start and end dates for the actual work on the project? 
 
 ANSWER: 
We expect the permit within 2 to 3 months. Completion in 6 to 9 months would be sufficient.  
 
5) QUESTION: 
Is there a list of plan holders or potential bidders available? 
 
 ANSWER: 
We do not have a plan holder’s list available at this time. 
 
6)  QUESTION:  
Are there any Union Requirements? 
 
 ANSWER: 
The City of Sebring does not impose any requirements on the use of unionized labor for this project. 
 
 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
 It is the vendor’s responsibility to ensure their receipt of all addenda, and to clearly acknowledge all addenda within their initial bid or proposal response in the space 
provided on the Submittal Checklist included in the original solicitation document. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to disqualification.   
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